

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

## File #: SR 23-3024, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 3 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Manning & Kass, Ellrod, Ramirez, Trester, LLP for legal services (Res. 21-195), in the maximum amount of \$250,000, extending the term of the contract to June 30, 2024, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment. (4/5 affirmative vote required)